# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED -ILLINOIS**

Statutor

(Individual to Individual)

THE GRANTOR, **TINA NELSON**, of 303 Jamie Court, Longview, TX 75605 for and in consideration of One hundred Dollars and no/00 ---(\$100.00)--- in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to:



Doc# 2134012007 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 12/06/2021 09:56 AM PG: 1 OF 3

## TIMOTHY NELSON

Divorced and Not since remarried 1917 Westchester Soulevard Westchester, IL 60154

(Names and 2.ddresses of Grantces)

all interests in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Will in the State of Illinois, towit:

LOT 416 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 5 FEET THEREOF) AND THE SOUTH 20 FEET OF LOT 417 AND THE WEST ½ OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING EAST AND ADJOINING IN GEORGE F. NIXON AND COMPANY'S FAIRVIEW ADDITION TO WESTCHESTER IN THE EAST ½ OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSH!P 30 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILL INOIS.

C/K/A: 1917 Westchester Boulevard, Westchester, IL 60154

1917 Westeriester Bourevard, Westeriester, IL 0019

P.I.N. 15-21-314-047-0000

TRANSFER STAMP

Certification of Compliance

Village of Westchester, Illinois

## THIS IS NOT THE HOMESTEAD PROPERTY OF THE GRANTOR

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever.

. ·		DATED ti	his <u>/</u> 9	day of Oct	, 2021
Please	Ting Nelson Tina Nelson				
print or type name(s	1 .				
below signatures	Jos griuce				
	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		03-Dec-2021	•	
		COUNTY:	0.00		

0.00

TOTAL:

20211101650460 | 0-866-914-960

2134012007 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of Texas, County of 5 m 1 TH County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY	ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said CERTIFY that				
TINA NELSON					
Personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.					
Given under my hand an official seal this 19	th day of <u>Detober</u> , 2021.				
8240822 1 G 330 4 S 270 2 2 S 270 2 2 S 270 2 2 S 270 2 2 S 270 2 S 270 2 S 270 2 2 S 270 2 S	Rosemary Dame NOTARY PUBLIC				
This instrument was prepared by: Dennis M. Sbertoli, P.O. Box 1482 La Grange Park, Illinois 60526 (708) 579-9724					
Mail to:	Send Subsequent Tax Bills to:				
Dennis M. Sbertoli	Timothy Nelson				
(Name)	(Pian'e)				
PO Box 1482	1917 Westchester Boulevard				
(Address)	(Address)				
La Grange Park, IL 60526	Westchester, IL 60154				
(City, State, Zip)	(City, State, Zip)				

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH <u>c</u>. SEC. 4, OF THE ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFERSTAX ACT.

2134012007 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or her agent affirms that, to the best of her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 10/19, 2021.

Signature true full for Signature Time Nelson Granter on Agent

SUBSCRIBED and SWCR'N to before me

by the said Grantor Agent this 19th day of Deto Bel

2021.

Notary Public

Rosemary Davis
My Commission Expires
05/18/2022
ID No. 2730478

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated

, 2021.

Signature

Tim Nelson-Grantee or Agent

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

by the said Grantee Agent

this 4 day of NOVEMBE

2021

Notary Public Mucha

MICHAEL ODONNELL
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 7/15/25

**NOTE:** Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of the grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or AB] to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

stmtbyg&g.wpd